

**The Max® Breakfast Pizza: Egg, Cheese, Turkey Sausage With A Spicy Cheese Sauce 77387 12468**

**Nutritional Information:**

Calories	200
Total Fat, g	7g = 32% cal from Fat
Saturated Fat, g	2.0g = 9% cal from Sat Fat
Trans Fat, g	0
Cholesterol, mg	45
Sodium, mg	320
Carbohydrate, g	26
Dietary Fiber, g	2
Sugars, g	4 g =4 %sugar by weight
Protein, g	9
	Percent Daily Value
Vitamin A	4
Vitamin C	0
Calcium	15
Iron	8

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	<b>Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat</b>
<b>Product Facts</b>	
Shelf Life	270 Days
Case Dimension (LxWxH)	16.5 x 11.75 x 11.25
Case Cube	1.26221
Pattern Tie x High = Total	9 x 7 = 63
Gross Wt	20.166
Net Wt	19 Lbs, 4.16 oz
<b>PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR</b>	
HUSSC	Yes
35 10 35	Yes
Alliance for a Healthier Generation	No

This specification was last updated on 08/28/2015

**CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 091412**

Each 3.21 oz\_ Breakfast Pizza with Eggs & Turkey Sausage & TVP provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-14).

**WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION**

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 23g. There are 12 g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

**HARD BID SPEC**

Frozen, oval shaped breakfast product. CN Labeled. Minimum portion weight of 3.21 oz. Topping to consist of a blend of cheeses, turkey sausage crumbles, scrambled eggs and cheese sauce. Product must contain 1.5 equivalent grain servings and 1 Meat/Meat Alternates. Made with 51% whole wheat flour. Minimum of 200 calories. Packed 96, 3.21 oz. Individually Wrapped portions per case. The Max Only 77387-12468.

**HEATING INSTRUCTIONS**

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. Product must be cooked from frozen state for best results. **Convection Oven:** Preheat oven to 375 OF. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake for 16-18 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165OF. **Conventional Oven:** Preheat oven to 400 OF. Place unopened wrapper with Pizza on a pan. Bake for 18-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165OF.

**INGREDIENTS:** BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HONEY GRANULES (REFINERY SYRUP, HONEY), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SWEET WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT SUBSTITUTE (SODIUM GLUCONATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE)), SAUCE (WATER, SEASONING (CHEESE SAUCE BLEND (WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM POWDER, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MONO AND DI GLYCERIDES, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR))), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CAYENNE PEPPER SAUCE (AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, VINEGAR, WATER, SALT AND GARLIC POWDER), CHEESE FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, CHEESE (CHEDDAR AND BLUE CHEESES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES))), SWEET WHEY, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER, LACTIC ACID POWDER (LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE), YEAST EXTRACT, COLORS (TURMERIC EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CASEINATE, CREAM, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, ANNATTO COLOR), EGGS & TURKEY SAUSAGE BLEND (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SUGAR), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B12)), CHEESE BLEND (SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (WATER, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK PROTEIN), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), VITAMIN A PALMITATE)).

**ALLERGENS:**CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.



Shawn Fear  
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service  
ConAgra Foods Inc.

CN 091412  
Each 3.21 oz. Breakfast Pizza with Eggs & Turkey Sausage & TVP provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1.50 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-14).  
CN



ConAgra  
Foods  
Distributed By:  
P. O. Box 3768, DEPT. FS  
Omaha, NE 68103-0768 U.S.A.  
Copyright © 2014

**COPY NOT FOR DOCUMENTING  
FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS**  
7738712468

"INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED"

**BREAKFAST PIZZA**

**BREAD TOPPED WITH SPICY CHEESE SAUCE, SCRAMBLED EGGS, TURKEY SAUSAGE & TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN AND MOZZARELLA & SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESES**

#128141-1

**INGREDIENTS:** BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF HONEY GRANULES (REFINERY SYRUP, HONEY), DOUGH CONDITIONERS (SWEET WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE, HYDRATED MONOGLYCERIDES, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SALT SUBSTITUTE (SODIUM GLUCONATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE)), SAUCE (WATER, SEASONING (CHEESE SAUCE BLEND (WHEY, MALTODEXTRIN, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), CREAM POWDER, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTER, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, MONO AND DI GLYCERIDES, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR))), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CAYENNE PEPPER SAUCE (AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, VINEGAR, WATER, SALT AND GARLIC POWDER), CHEESE FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, CHEESE (CHEDDAR AND BLUE CHEESES (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES)), SWEET WHEY, SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, BUTTERMILK POWDER, LACTIC ACID POWDER (LACTIC ACID, CALCIUM LACTATE), YEAST EXTRACT, COLORS (TURMERIC EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CASEINATE, CREAM, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SUGAR, ANNATTO COLOR), EGGS & TURKEY SAUSAGE BLEND (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), TURKEY SAUSAGE AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN TOPPING (TURKEY SAUSAGE (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, GARLIC, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (HYDROLYZED CORN, TORULA AND BREWERS YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN), SUGAR), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN B12)), CHEESE BLEND (SUBSTITUTE YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE BLEND (WATER, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ANNATTO, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE (VITAMIN B3), FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN (MILK PROTEIN), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), VITAMIN A PALMITATE)).  
**CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT**

**COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:**

PREHEAT THE CONVECTION OVEN TO 375°F (OR A CONVENTIONAL OVEN TO 400°F). PRODUCT MUST BE COOKED FROM A FROZEN STATE FOR BEST RESULTS. PLACE FROZEN WRAPPED PRODUCT ON AN 18" x 28" x 1" BUN PAN.

OVEN TYPE	TEMPERATURE	COOKING TIME
CONVECTION	375°F	16-18 MINUTES
CONVENTIONAL	400°F	18-20 MINUTES



NOTE: OVEN TEMPERATURE AND TIMES MAY VARY DUE TO OVEN LOAD AND/OR PRODUCT TEMPERATURE. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION.

**NOT READY TO EAT. COOK THOROUGHLY. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY, COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165° F.**

**FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE**

**KEEP FROZEN, COOK BEFORE SERVING**

L.B.N. (Licensed Connecticut 12432)

**CONTAINS: 96 – 3.21 OUNCE PORTIONS**

**NET WT.: 19 LBS. 4.16 OZ.**

**77387-12468**

Shawn Fear  
Customer Facing Quality Manager, Food Service  
ConAgra Foods Inc.